
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000.
 

 Processed Tue Jan 23 11:43:01 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180123_103536__dat00.bin

        

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7322
 
 mx: 5863
 
 µ: -7.1
 
 σ: 28.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -9827
 
 mx: 9987
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 87.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8509
 
 mx: 8476
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 94.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000.  Part 67/147
 

 Processed Tue Jan 23 11:43:08 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180123_103536__dat00.bin

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

66.0 66.2 66.4 66.6 66.8
 Time (s) from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

66.0 66.2 66.4 66.6 66.8
Time (s) from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -7322
 
 mx: 5863
 
 µ: -7.1
 
 σ: 55.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -9827
 
 mx: 9987
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 128.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8509
 
 mx: 8476
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 126.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000.  Part 46/147
 

 Processed Tue Jan 23 11:43:09 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180123_103536__dat00.bin

     

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

45.0 45.2 45.4 45.6 45.8
 Time (s) from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

45.0 45.2 45.4 45.6 45.8
Time (s) from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -547
 
 mx: 575
 
 µ: -7.1
 
 σ: 29.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2294
 
 mx: 1818
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 90.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1670
 
 mx: 2014
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 96.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000.  Part 20/147
 

 Processed Tue Jan 23 11:43:10 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180123_103536__dat00.bin

     

-400
-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

19.0 19.2 19.4 19.6 19.8
 Time (s) from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000

-1500
-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

19.0 19.2 19.4 19.6 19.8
Time (s) from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -418
 
 mx: 223
 
 µ: -7.1
 
 σ: 28.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -236
 
 mx: 397
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 87.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1429
 
 mx: 807
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 95.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000.  Part 130/147
 

 Processed Tue Jan 23 11:43:11 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180123_103536__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

129.0 129.2 129.4 129.6 129.8
 Time (s) from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

129.0 129.2 129.4 129.6 129.8
Time (s) from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -204
 
 mx: 152
 
 µ: -7.1
 
 σ: 27.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -977
 
 mx: 1312
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 88.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -210
 
 mx: 176
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 94.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000.  Part 139/147
 

 Processed Tue Jan 23 11:43:11 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180123_103536__dat00.bin

     

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

138.0 138.2 138.4 138.6 138.8
 Time (s) from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

138.0 138.2 138.4 138.6 138.8
Time (s) from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -166
 
 mx: 203
 
 µ: -7.1
 
 σ: 28.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -417
 
 mx: 293
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 87.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -771
 
 mx: 1005
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 94.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000.  Part 1/147
 

 Processed Tue Jan 23 11:43:12 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180123_103536__dat00.bin

     

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
 Time (s) from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0.0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8
Time (s) from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -155
 
 mx: 184
 
 µ: -7.1
 
 σ: 27.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -217
 
 mx: 186
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 87.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -691
 
 mx: 823
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 94.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000.  Part 116/147
 

 Processed Tue Jan 23 11:43:13 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180123_103536__dat00.bin

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-800
-600
-400
-200

0
200
400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

115.0 115.2 115.4 115.6 115.8
 Time (s) from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000

-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

115.0 115.2 115.4 115.6 115.8
Time (s) from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -155
 
 mx: 139
 
 µ: -7.1
 
 σ: 27.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -784
 
 mx: 475
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 88.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -557
 
 mx: 660
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 93.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000.  Part 54/147
 

 Processed Tue Jan 23 11:43:14 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180123_103536__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
 Time (s) from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

53.0 53.2 53.4 53.6 53.8
Time (s) from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -112
 
 mx: 125
 
 µ: -7.1
 
 σ: 28.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -594
 
 mx: 775
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 87.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -196
 
 mx: 160
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 94.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000.  Part 15/147
 

 Processed Tue Jan 23 11:43:15 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180123_103536__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
 Time (s) from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

14.0 14.2 14.4 14.6 14.8
Time (s) from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -252
 
 mx: 129
 
 µ: -7.1
 
 σ: 28.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -262
 
 mx: 363
 
 µ: -13.9
 
 σ: 87.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -761
 
 mx: 616
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 95.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 50999 packets of 144 samples from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000.  Part 51/147
 

 Processed Tue Jan 23 11:43:16 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20180123_103536__dat00.bin

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40
60

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

50.0 50.2 50.4 50.6 50.8
 Time (s) from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

50.0 50.2 50.4 50.6 50.8
Time (s) from 2018-01-23T10:35:37.151.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -75
 
 mx: 58
 
 µ: -7.1
 
 σ: 27.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -208
 
 mx: 193
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 87.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -202
 
 mx: 184
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 94.1


